Type of business and nature of operation of the present core business 

2.1 Business Operation of the Company and Subsidiaries 
2.1.1  Business Overview 

Wave Entertainment Public Company Limited (“WAVE” or the “Company”) was incorporated on    
2 September 1993 with the current registered and paid-up capital of Baht 324,000,000 (Three -
hundred twenty four million Baht).  

WAVE’s company name had been changed from its former name “CVD Entertainment Public Company 
Limited” to its current name since 30 April 2009. The initial objective of WAVE was to manufacture blank 
video tape cassettes (V-O) and video tape cassettes with magnetic tapes (V-cassettes).